FOF-EI dated April 30, 2009, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI dated August 21, 2009, Order No.
PSC-13-0443-OF-EI dated September 30, 2013, Order No. PSC-17-0456-S-EI dated November
27, 2017,  and Order No. PSC-2021-0423-S-EI dated November 10, 2021.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors based on forecasted
levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Richard Latta
Controller

Enclosures

cc: Office of Public Counsel-Charles Rehwinkel

DocID: 20220513124912194
IP: 12.171.196.205
rlatta@tecoenergy.com

Richard Latta
05/13/2022 03:58 PM EDTE-Signed :

Sertifi Electronic Signature

Doc ID: 20220513124912194
Sertifi Electronic Signature

   TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

March 2022

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

I. Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
   (Jurisdictional) ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 519,168,131 (a) (84,482,501) (b) 434,685,631 0 $ 434,685,631

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Average Rate Base 8,618,494,349 (1,516,180,640) 7,102,313,709 0 7,102,313,709

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Average Rate of Return 6.02% 6.12% 6.12%

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
II. Year End Rate of Return
   (Jurisdictional)
-----------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 519,168,131 (a) (85,089,323) (b) 434,078,809 0 $ 434,078,809

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Year End Rate Base 8,671,769,656 (1,308,141,776) 7,363,627,880 0 7,363,627,880

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------
Year End Rate of Return 5.99% 5.89% 5.89%

------------------------ ------------------------ ------------------------

   (a) Includes AFUDC debt of  $18,122,144  and  AFUDC equity of  $40,046,764
   (b) Includes reversal of AFUDC earnings.

18,122,144.33   40,046,763.52

III. Required Rate of Return
   Average Capital Structure
   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
-----------------------------------------------------
   Low 5.74 %

------------------------